503125654 01/07/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3172262

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GANDHI B. SIFUENTES	12/09/2014
KEVIN-DIRK PESIRLA CLOSAS	12/09/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIRECT PACK, INC.	
Street Address:	1025 WEST 8TH STREET	
City:	AZUSA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91702	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29507586

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)651-6981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513.651.6791

Email: jmcconihay@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FROST BROWN TODD LLC-JULIE A. MCCONIHAY

Address Line 1: 301 EAST FOURTH STREET

Address Line 2: 3300 GREAT AMERICAN TOWER

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0114610.0621244
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE A. MCCONIHAY
SIGNATURE:	/Julie A. McConihay/
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2015

Total Attachments: 8

source=DirectPack_29507586_Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=DirectPack_29507586_Assignment_signed#page2.tif source=DirectPack_29507586_Assignment_signed#page3.tif source=DirectPack_29507586_Assignment_signed#page4.tif

PATENT 503125654 REEL: 034651 FRAME: 0103

source=DirectPack_29507586_Assignment_signed#page5.tif source=DirectPack_29507586_Assignment_signed#page6.tif source=DirectPack_29507586_Assignment_signed#page7.tif source=DirectPack_29507586_Assignment_signed#page8.tif

> PATENT REEL: 034651 FRAME: 0104

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "Assignor") of the residence(s) indicated

below has/have invented a container (hereinafter the "Invention"). Preferred embodiments of

the Invention are disclosed in the United States Design Patent Application Serial Number

29/507,586, filed on October 29, 2014, titled TRAY (hereinafter the "Application").

Direct Pack, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at

1025 West 8th Street, Azusa, California 91702, and its successors, assigns, and legal

representatives (hereinafter collectively "Assignee") desires to secure the entire right, title

and interest in and to the Invention.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is

acknowledged, Assignor hereby:

1. Sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and

to the Invention, the Application, any other applications to which the Application claims

priority benefit, including but not limited to related provisional applications, any other patent

applications based in whole or in part upon the Invention or Application in any country

(including, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and continuation-in-part

applications), all patents and other forms of intellectual property protection which may be

granted thereon (including all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof), and all

priority rights appertaining thereto;

2. Sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right to claim the benefit of

priority to the Application;

Page 1 of 6

- 3. Authorizes Assignee to file applications for patents and other forms of intellectual property protection on the Invention in any country in the name of Assignee, or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable;
- 4. Authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and such patent office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to issue patents, to issue any patents on the Invention to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 5. Agrees, without expense to Assignor but without further consideration, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and all other patent applications based on the Invention; executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicating to Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention and the history thereof; and generally, doing everything reasonably possible which Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper protection for the Invention and for vesting title in Assignee to the Invention and all patent applications and patents based on the Invention;
- 6. Represents and warrants that Assignor has the full right to convey to Assignee the entire interest to the Invention, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;
- 7. Agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of Assignee, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements growing out of or relating to the Invention or any patent applications or patents based thereon; and

Page 2 of 6

First Inventor:				<u></u> -
Signature: Full Name: Residence:	Craig R, Snedden 5256 La Canada B	lvd.	Date:	-
STATE OF	La Canada Flimirio	ge, CA 91011) SS:		
COUNTY OF _	day of) 2014 ne	rsonally appeared be	fore me
Craig R. Snedd	len, who proved to me ame is subscribed to	on the basis of	satisfactory evidence to ent, and acknowledged	o be the
		Notary Publi	lc:	
		My Commis	sion Expires:	

Second Inventor:			1 1
Signature:	1000	~ *	Date: 12/9/2014
Full Name:	Gandhi B. Sifuent	es	/
Residence:	125 S. Mockingbi		
	West Covina, CA		
STATE OR)ss:	
COUNTY OF) 55:	
On thi	s day of		ersonally appeared before me
Gandhi B. Si	fuentes, who proved to	me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence to be
		to on this Assign	nment, and acknowledged that
he executed th	ie same.		
		Notacy Publ	ia
		Notary Publ	ic
		My Commis	ssion Expires:

Third	Inventor:				
Second		12			
	Signature:	Karon		Date:	12/09/14
	Full Name:	Kevin-Dirk Pesirla Cl	osas		
	Residence:	2585 Gunnison Way			
		Colton, CA 92324			
	STATEOF)		
	5111120		/) ss:		
	COUNTY OF		_ ()		
				44	ar a na
	On this _	day of			appeared before me
	Kevin-Dirk Pesi	rla Closas, who proved	to me on the	basis of	satisfactory evidence
	to be the person	whose name is subscribe	ed to on this A	Assignme	nt, and acknowledged
	that he executed t	he same.			
			77 (70 1)	ı t	
			Notary Pub	nc:	
			My Commi	ssion Exp	ires:
			1.1 <i>y</i> - Commit		
		/			

Assignee – DIRECT PA	CK, INC.			
Signature: Respresentative: Title:	Craig R. Snedden Chief Executive Of	ficer	Date: <u>[] - 9</u> -	-2014
Residence:	1025 West 8th Stree			
	Azusa, CA 91702			
COUNTY OF On this Craig R. Snedde person whose nate executed the same	day of day of me is subscribed to e.	on the basis of s	nt, and acknowle	nce to be the

State of California)
country of Las Amarics	Cimbuley A, Marting Wotary Public Name and Title of the Officer To Rineddon Name(s) of Signer(s)
3 9 30 17 V	Cimboda A Martin Matria Publi
Date Defore me, I	Name and Title of the Officer
Say	a R. Speddon
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	•
KIMBERLEY A. MARTIN Commission # 1978293 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Jun 11, 2016	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
my ddinin Espira	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature: Signature of Notary Public
Though this section is optional, completing	OPTIONAL (a) this information can deter alteration of the document or
	f this form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	1- 12 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Fitle or Type of Document: 400 form	Certificate Than Named Above: Gandhi B. Sifuetas +
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other	Than Named Above: Wandhi B. Vifuetos Y
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	Kevin-Dirk Persi
Signer's Name: Croic R Sheddo	Signer's Name:
XCorporate Officer — Title(s): <u>Preside</u> ☑ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservato	
Other:	Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

PATENT REEL: 034651 FRAME: 0111

State of California	}
County of LOSANgeles	J
On 12-9-2014 before me, <u>k</u>	Name and Title of the Officer Dirk Persider
personally appeared <u>Gandhi B.</u> S	officents + Kevin - Dirk Persida-(
porderially appeared.	Name(s) of Signer(s)
KIMBERLEY A. MARTIN Commission # 1978293 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
My Comm. Expires Jun 11, 2016	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature: Signature of Notary Public
Though this section is optional, completing fraudulent reattachment of	this information can deter alteration of the document or this form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: ASIGMM Number of Pages: 6 + Signer(s) Other	Document Date: 12-9-2014 Erfifical Above: Craig R, Shedder
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Sandal B. Sifue Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — □ Limited □ General Individual □ Attorney in Fact Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Signer Is Representing: Fullentop	Signer Is Representing: Thuentse

PATENT REEL: 034651 FRAME: 0112

RECORDED: 01/07/2015